

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).19831-19832/2013

(From the judgment and order dated 15/03/2013 in AA No.15/2010 and MA No.2904/2010 of The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT INDORE)

BRITISH MARINE PLC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AGARWAL COAL CORPORATION PVT. LTD. & ANR

Respondent(s)

(With application for exemption from filing certified copy of the impugned Judgment and prayer for interim relief)

Date: 12/07/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rohington F. Nariman, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Ashwin Shanker, Adv.  
Mr. Sanjay Grover, Adv.  
Mr. Archit Dheer, Adv.  
Mr. K.V.Mohan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

| Issue notice returnable in two weeks.  
| Dasti service, in addition, is permitted.

| [KALYANI GUPTA]  
| COURT MASTER

| | [SHARDA KAPOOR]  
| | COURT MASTER