

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).19831-19832/2013

BRITISH MARINE PLC. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AGARWAL COAL CORPORATION PVT. LTD. & ANR Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

Date: 28/10/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Sanjay Grover, Adv.  
Mr. K.V.Mohan,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr Rishabh Sancheti, Adv.  
Mr. T. Mahipal,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Four weeks' time is granted as final chance to respondent No.1 for filing counter affidavit. Complete set of pleadings has been received by the ld. Counsel appearing on his behalf.

Respondent No.2 is reported to be duly served but none appeared on his behalf.

List again on 3.12.2013.

| | | (M.A.SAYEED) |  
| | | REGISTRAR |