

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 19831-19832/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 15/03/2013 in AA No. 15/2010 & MA No. 2904/2010 passed by the High Court of M.P. at Indore)

BRITISH MARINE PLC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AGARWAL COAL CORPORATION PVT. LTD. & ANR

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for permission to file additional documents and recalling the court's order and seeking addl. documents and interim relief and office report)

Date : 06/03/2017 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Arvind P. Datar, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ashwin Shankar, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Grover, Adv.
Ms. Karishma Galliana, Adv.
Mr. K.V. Mohan, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Dr. Abhishek Manu Singhvi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Rishabh Sancheti, Adv.
Ms. Padma Priya, Adv.
Mr. Dhruv Sharma, Adv.
Mr. T. Mahipal, Adv.

Mr. B.K. Satija, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Leave granted.

Since the arbitration proceedings have been held up on account of stay granted by this Court, post these appeals along with I.As on 27.04.2017 as second matter.

(NARENDRA PRASAD)
COURT MASTER

(RENU DIWAN)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR