

SECTION IV

**IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 3854-3855 OF 2017

WITH

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS. 3-4

(Application for seeking permission to place on record additional documents filed by Mr. K.V. Mohan, Advocate for the Appellant on 24.07.2014)

WITH

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS. 5-6

(Application for permission to file additional documents filed by Mr. T. Mahipal, Advocate for Respondent No. 1)

WITH

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS. 7-8

(Application for recall of Court's order dated 12.07.2013 for dismissal of SLP filed by Mr. T. Mahipal, Advocate for Respondent No. 1)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS. 9-10

(Application for permission to file additional documents filed by Mr. T. Mahipal, Advocate for Respondent No. 1)

British Marine PLC

..Appellant

-VERSUS-

Agarwal Coal Corporation Pvt. Ltd. & Anr.

...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The instant Appeals are by Special Leave granted by this Court's Order dated 06.03.2017.

There two Respondents in the Appeals and they are represented represented through M/s. T. Mahipal and B.K. Satija, Advocate.

Service is complete.

It is submitted that the matters (at SLP stage) were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 6th March, 2017, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

"Leave granted.

Since the arbitration proceedings have been held up on account of stay granted by this Court, post these appeals along with I.As on 27.04.2017 as second matter."

It is further submitted that Mr. T. Mahipal, Counsel for the Respondent No. 1 has on 24.04.2017 filed an Application for permission to file Additional documents. The Application has been registered as I.A. Nos. 9-10 of 2017 and the same are placed alongwith Appeal Paper Books. Counsel has also filed Rejoinder Affidavit on behalf of the Respondent No. 1 to Counter Affidavit filed by Mr. K.V. Mohan, Counsel for the Appellant to I.A. Nos. 7-8 and the same are included in Appeal Paper Books for the kind perusal of the Hon'ble Court.

It lastly submitted that Mr. T. Mahipal, Counsel for the Respondent No. 1 has on 26.04.2017 filed compilation of documents (Vol. No. I to IV) and the same are placed alongwith Appeal Paper Books.

The appeals alongwith the Applications mentioned above are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 26th day of April, 2017.

Sd/-
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:-

1. Mr. K.V. Mohan, Advocate
216, New Lawyers Chambers,
SCI., New Delhi
2. Mr. T. Mahipal, Advocate for Respondent No. 1
138, New Lawyers Chambers, SCI.,
New Delhi.
3. Mr. B.K. Satija, Advocate for Respondent No. 2
88, Lawyers Chambers, SCI., New Delhi.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR