

@ITEM NO.102

COURT NO.1

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 3854-3855/2017

BRITISH MARINE PLC.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

AGARWAL COAL CORPORATION PVT. LTD. & ANR

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for seeking addl. documents and permission to file additional documents and recalling the court's order and interim relief and office report)

Date : 27/04/2017 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON&#39;BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON&#39;BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL

For Appellant(s) Mr. Arvind P. Datar, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Ashwin Shanker, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Grover, Adv.

Ms. Karishma Galliera, Adv.

for Mr. K. V. Mohan,AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Himanshu Satija, Adv.

for Mr. B. K. Satija,AOR

Mr. Rishabh Sancheti, Adv.

Mr. Dhruv Sharma, Adv.

for Mr. T. Mahipal,AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

A letter has been circulated at the behest of the learned counsel representing respondent no.2, seeking an adjournment on account of his being unwell.

Request for an adjournment is not opposed.

Post for hearing and final disposal in the second week of July, 2017.

(Renuka Sadana) (Parveen Kumar)

Assistant Registrar

AR-cum-PS