

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO.54644 OF 2017

(For withdrawal of civil appeals)

IN

CIVIL APPEAL NOS.3854-3855 OF 2017

BRITISH MARINE PLC.

... APPLICANT(S) /  
APPELLANT(S)

VS.

AGARWAL COAL CORPORATION PRIVATE  
LIMITED & ANR.

... RESPONDENT(S)

O R D E R

1. Learned counsel for the parties have moved an application for withdrawal of the civil appeals, in terms of a settlement entered into by the rival parties on 04.07.2017. Learned counsel for the rival parties affirmed, that they have obtained instructions and are agreeable for the dismissal of the main appeals, in terms of the settlement agreement dated 04.07.2017. The above settlement agreement has been appended to Interlocutory Application No.54644/2017, as Annexure A-1.

2. Prayer is allowed.

3. Civil Appeal Nos.3854-3855/2017 are disposed of in terms of the settlement agreement dated 04.07.2017.

4. In view of the above, settlement agreement dated 04.07.2017, appended as Annexure A-1 to the application, is directed to be made a part of the record of this Court. Parties shall be bound by the terms and conditions recorded in the settlement agreement.

.....CJI.  
[JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR]

.....J.  
[Dr. D.Y. CHANDRACHUD]

New Delhi;  
21<sup>st</sup> July, 2017.

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A.No.54644/2017 in Civil Appeal No(s).3854-3855/2017

BRITISH MARINE PLC.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

AGARWAL COAL CORPORATION PVT. LTD. & ANR.  
(For withdrawal of civil appeals)

Respondent(s)

Date : 21-07-2017 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUDFor Appellant(s) Mr. Sanjay Grover,Adv.  
Mr. K.V. Mohan,AOR  
Mr. Shivlal Singh,Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Rishabh Sancheti,Adv.  
Mr. Parijata,Adv.  
For Mr. T. Mahipal,AOR  
  
Mr. B.K. Satija,AORUPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E RThe civil appeals are disposed of in terms of the  
signed order.(Sarita Purohit)  
Court Master(Regnuka Sadana)  
Assistant Registrar

(Signed order is placed on the file)